ANTI-RAGGING CELL (Academic Year 2017-18)

Date: 15.3.2018

In ASM an anti-ragging cell is functioning with the following members

1. Dr. G Sobhana

- Principal

2. Dr. Dhanu P

- Assistant Professor

3. Mr. George Thomas

- Assistant Professor

4. Mr. Rakesh P Prabhakar - Administrator





ANTI-RAGGING CELL REPORT

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2017-2018

Date: 15.3.2018

In ASM an anti-ragging cell is functioning with the following members

1. Dr. G Sobhana

- Principal

2. Dr. Dhanu P

- Assistant Professor

3. Mr. George Thomas

- Assistant Professor

4. Mr. Rakesh P Prabhakar - Administrator

1. The Committee reported that there were no incidents of ragging or sexual harassment in the campus during the academic year.

2. At the time of admission the institution takes an undertaking (oath) from all students pledging that they will not engage in any kind of anti-ragging activities. We organize awareness programmes with the help of experts in this respect.



ANTI-RAGGING CELL (Academic Year 2018-19)

Date: 10.05.2019

In ASM an anti-ragging cell is functioning with the following members

1. Dr. C. Ashokan

- Principal

of of M

2. Mr. Sreeranjan Menon

- Assistant Professor

3. Dr. Sangeetha P

- Assistant Professor

4. Mr. Rakesh P Prabhakar - Administrator



ANTI-RAGGING CELL REPORT

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2018-2019

Date: 10.05.2019

An anti-ragging cell has been functioning in the ASM with the following members

1. Dr. C. Ashokan

- Principal

2. Mr. Sreeranjan Menon

- Assistant Professor

3. Dr. Sangeetha P

- Assistant Professor

4. Mr. Rakesh P Prabhakar - Administrator

1. During the academic year it is found that there were no incidents of ragging or sexual harassment in the ASM.

2. As done in the previous year, this academic year at the time of admission the institution takes an undertaking (oath) from all students pledging that they will not engage in any kind of anti-ragging activities. Moreover the institution conducted one awareness programme with the help of experts in this respect.

Ahalia School of Management



ANTI-RAGGING CELL (Academic Year 2019-20)

Date: 13.07.2020

In ASM an anti-ragging cell is functioning with the following members

1. Dr. C. Ashokan

- Principal

STANGE.

2. Mr. Sreeranjan Menon

- Assistant Professor

- Assistant Professor

Dr. Sangeetha P
 Mr. Rakesh P Pro

Mr. Rakesh P Prabhakar - Administrator &

Principal

Date:



ANTI-RAGGING CELL REPORT

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2019-2020

Date: 13.07.2020

In ASM an anti-ragging cell is functioning with the following members

Dr. C. Ashokan 1.

- Principal

Mr. Sreeranjan Menon 2.

- Assistant Professor

Dr. Sangeetha P 3.

- Assistant Professor

Mr. Rakesh P Prabhakar - Administrator 7 4.

1. The Committee reported that there were no incidents of ragging or sexual harassment in the Ahalia School of Management during the academic year 2019-20.

2. At the time of admission the institution takes an undertaking (oath) from all students pledging that they will not engage in any kind of anti-ragging activities. In addition to this, the ASM organized one awareness programme by the faculty members.

al of Ma

Ahalia School of Management



ANTI-RAGGING CELL (Academic Year 2020-21)

Date: 22.07.2021

- Principal & Director In ASM an anti-ragging cell is functioning with the following members

- 1. Prof. Dr. B. Vijayachandran Pillai
- 2. Ms. Jisha O
- 3. Dr. Sangeetha P
- 4. Dr. Aashna Sidhic
- 5. Mr. Rakesh P Prabhakar

- Assistant Professor
- Assistant Professor
- Assistant Professor
- Administrator &

Principal & Director



CADO AHALIA SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

Palakkad - 678557, Ph: 04923-207800, 9496000133
E-mail : admin.asm@ahalia.edu.in, www.ahaliaschoolofmanagement.org

ANTI-RAGGING CELL REPORT

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020-2021

Date: 22.07.2021

In ASM an anti-ragging cell is functioning with the following members

1. Prof. Dr. B. Vijayachandran Pillai

2. Ms. Jisha O

3. Dr. Sangeetha P

4. Dr. Aashna Sidhic

5. Mr. Rakesh P Prabhakar

- Principal & Director

- Assistant Professor

- Assistant Professor

- Assistant Professor

- Administrator 🐓

1. The committee found that there were no incidents of ragging or sexual harassment during the academic year 2020-21 in the ASM. Further special classes were organized by the faculty members to discuss about the need for involvement of anti-ragging activities.

Principal & Director



. ANTI-RAGGING CELL (Academic Year 2021-22)

Date: 05.05.2022

In ASM an anti-ragging cell is functioning with the following members 1. Prof. Dr. B Vijayachandran Pillai - Principal & Director

2. Ms. Manju M

- Assistant Professor

3. Mr. Sivanunni P S

- Assistant Professor

4. Ms. Deepthi K

- Student coordinator

5. Ms. Roshini P Warrier - Student coordinator

Principal & Director

Principal Ahalia School of Management

Palahmad



Palakkad - 678557, Ph. 04923-207800, 9496000133

E-mail: admin.asm@ahalia.edu.in, www.ahaliaschoolofmanagement.org

ANTI-RAGGING CELL REPORT

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2021-2022

Date: 05.05.2022

In ASM an anti-ragging cell is functioning with the following members - Principal & Director

1. Prof. Dr. B Vijaya chandran Pillai

2. Ms. Manju M

3. Mr. Sivanunni P S

4. Ms. Deepthi K

5. Ms. Roshini P Warrier

- Assistant Professor

- Assistant Professor

- Student coordinator

- Student coordinator

1. The Committee reported that there were no incidents of ragging or sexual harassment in the campus during the academic year 2021-22.

2. At the time of admission the institution takes an undertaking (oath) from all students pledging that they will not engage in any kind of anti-ragging activities. We organize awareness programmes with the help of experts in this respect.

Principal & Director